AMETEK United Electronic Industries |  Tel: 508-921-4600	 1	 uei.info@ametek.com |  www.ueidaq.com
03/04/2025 11:00
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DNA-PC-91x and DNR-PC-91x series
provide external power to various sensors and
signal conditioning when required by your
application. The 91x series may also be used
to provide power to the various DNx series

AMETEK United Electronic Industries |  Tel: 508-921-4600	 2	 uei.info@ametek.com |  www.ueidaq.com
ORDERING GUIDE
Including SDK/Board Support Packages (Only one toolkit is required, regardless of the number of UEIPACs deployed)
To place an order, you can build an estimate online at www.ueidaq.com, or contact us at 508-921-4600 or uei.sales@ametek.com.
Part Number Description
DNA-CBL-37S 3 ft., 37-way, male to female, round shielded cable
DNA-STP-37 Universal Screw Terminal Panel for DNx-series I/O
DNA-STP-37-DR Universal Screw Terminal for DNx-series I/O with DIN rail mounts
Extended Warranty Option to purchase UEI’s extended 5 year warranty is available
BLOCK DIAGRAM
D
B3
7
Co
nn
ec
to
r
32
-b
it
66
-M
H
z
bu
s
Is
ol
at
io
n
Control
Logic
Power
Switch
DC/DC
+
-
Status
On/O� +
On/O� -
Monitor
PINOUT DIAGRAMS
  Ext PWR Ret 37 19 Ext PWR Ret
DGND 36 18 –15V
DGND 35 17 –15V
DGND 34 16 –15V
DGND 33 15 –15V
DGND 32 14 –15V
DGND 31 13 –15V
DGND 30 12 –15V
DGND 29 11 N/C
DGND 28 10 N/C
DGND 27 9 N/C
DGND 26 8 +15V
DGND 25 7 +15V
DGND 24 6 +15V
DGND 23 5 +15V
DGND 22 4 +15V
DGND 21 3 +15V
  Ext PWR+ 20 2 +15V
1 Ext PWR+
DNx-PC-911
  Ext PWR Ret 37 19 Ext PWR Ret
DGND 36 18 28V
DGND 35 17 28V
DGND 34 16 28V
DGND 33 15 28V
DGND 32 14 28V
DGND 31 13 28V
DGND 30 12 28V